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DATE: September 2, 2025 NOTE: ALL ACCOUNTS START WITH H7B 
 

 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

 

 

 
635029 
635030 
635032 
635033 
635064 

 
 
 

 
635003 
635004 
635006 
635007 
635064 

 
 
 

635009 
635010 
635013 
635014 
635016 
635017 
635017 
635018 
635064 

 
 
 

635057 
635058 
635059 
635060 
635061 
635063 

 
 
 

635039 
635040 

635024 
635025 
635026 
635028 
635053 
635064 

 
 
 

635000 
635001 
635002 

 
 
 
 
 
 

635034 
635035 
635036 
635037 
635038 
635054 
635056 

 
 
 
 
 
 

635065 
635066 
635067 
635064 
635072 

 
 
 

 
635068 
635069 
635064 

 
COMPACT APPLICATION  

635070 COMPACT APPLICATION FEE $200.00 
635071 COMPACT RENEWAL FEE $192.00 
635073 IMLC LETTER OF QUALIFICATION $300.00 
635064 CBC WITH LETTER OF QUALIFICATION ONLY $32.00 

 

       ATHLETIC TRAINERS ACCOUNT CODES   

ATHLETIC TRAINER ANNUAL LICENSE $100.00 
ATHLETIC TRAINER APPLICATION $50.00 
ATHLETIC TRAINER VERIFICATION $25.00 
ATHLETIC TRAINER LATE FEE $15.00 
CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK $32.00 

 

      RESPIRATORY THERAPISTS ACCOUNT CODES   

RESPIRATORY THERAPISTS LICENSE $90.00 
RT'S APPLICATION FEE $100.00 
RT'S VERIFICATION FEE $25.00 
RESPIRATORY THERAPISTS LATE FEE $50.00 
RT'S INACTIVE STATUS $50.00 
CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK $32.00 

 

          MIDWIFERY ACCOUNT CODES   

MIDWIFERY VERIFICATION FEE $25.00 
MIDWIFERY LATE FEE $75.00 
MIDWIFERY LICENSURE & RENEWAL FEE $100.00 
MIDWIFERY INACTIVE STATUS FEE $50.00 
CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK $32.00 

 

          TELEMEDICINE ACCOUNT CODES   

TELEMEDICINE APPLICATION FEE $100.00 
TELEMEDICINE REGISTRATION FEE $75.00 
TELEMEDICINE VERIFICATION FEE $25.00 

 

           MD'S ACCOUNT CODES   

PHYSICIAN ANNUAL LICENSE $192.00 
PHYSICIAN APPLICATION FEE $200.00 
MD ENDORSEMENT FEE $40.00 
MD VERIFICATION FEE $25.00 
MD LATE FEE $60.00 
RESIDENCY PERMIT $20.00 
RESIDENCY PERMIT EXTENSION WITH FORM $15.00 
EMERITUS REGISTRATION $50.00 
CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK $32.00 

 

              MISCELLANEOUS   

CIVIL PENALTIES VARIOUS 
MISCELLANEOUS/SERVICE CHARGES,COPIES, VARIOUS 
DUPLICATE EXTENSION LTR/LICENSE REQUESTS $20.00 
EDUCATION/TRAINING PROGRAM APPROVAL $100.00 
COMPETITIVE ATHLETIC EVENT REGISTRATION $50.00 
REPORT GENERATION (PER HOUR) $60.00 
PRIMARY SOURCE VERIFICATION $25.00 

 

         NATUROPATHIC ACCOUNT CODES   

NATUROPATHIC VERIFICATION FEE $25.00 
NATUROPATHIC APPLICATION FEE $200.00 
NATUROPATHIC REGISTRATION RENEWAL FEE $150.00 
NATUROPATHIC LATE FEE $75.00 
NATUROPATHIC INACTIVE STATUS $50.00 
NATUROPATHIC EMERITUS $50.00 

 

        GENETIC COUNSELOR ACCOUNT CODES   

GENETIC COUNSELOR APPLICATION FEE $200.00 
GENETIC COUNSELOR RENEWAL FEE $150.00 
GENETIC COUNSELOR LATE FEE $75.00 
CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK            $32.00  
GENETIC COUNSELOR VERIFICATION FEE $25.00 

 

       PROFESSIONAL FIRM ACCOUNT CODES   

PROFESSIONAL FIRM ANNUAL REG $25.00 
PROFESSION FIRM APPLICATION $100.00 

 

         MEDICAL FACULTY ACCOUNT CODES   

MEDICAL FACULTY APPLICATION FEE $200.00 
MEDICAL FACULTY RENEWAL FEE $192.00 
CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK              $32.00  

 

ACUPUNCTURE ACCOUNT CODES 

635042 ACUPUNCTURE ANNUAL LICENSE $150.00 
635043 ACUPUNCTURE APPLICATIONS $150.00 
635044 ACUPUNCTURE VERIFICATION FEE $25.00 
635045 ACUPUNCTURE LATE FEES $50.00 
635047 ACUPUNCTURE INACTIVE STATUS FEE $50.00 
635064 CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK $32.00 

 

635048 PA ANNUAL LICENSE $115.00 
635020 PA APPLICATION FEE $120.00 
635021 PA VERIFICATION FEE $25.00 
635023 PA LATE FEE $50.00 
635064 CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK $32.00 

 

PHYSICIANS ASSISTANTS ACCOUNT CODES 


